
AGENDA OF SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULAR MEETING
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

RANDOLPH FIELD INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
JANUARY 23, 2020

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees of Randolph Field Independent School District will be held January 23, 2020, beginning at 4:15 PM in the 
RANDOLPH FIELD ISD
PO BOX 2217, Bldg 1100 Randolph AFB
Universal City, TX 78148.

The subjects to be discussed or considered or upon which any formal action may be taken are as listed below. Items do not have to be taken in the 
order shown on this meeting notice.

Unless removed from the consent agenda, items identified within the consent agenda will be acted on at one time.

1. Call to Order
2. Quorum
3. Public Testimony
4. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation
5. News and Information from Campus Principals
6. Public Comment
7. Discussion of Annual Performance Report and Public Hearing
8. Consent Agenda

A. Consideration of Approval of the December 10, 2019 Official School Board Minutes
B. Consideration of Approval of the Quarterly Investment Report
C. Consideration of Approval of 5 staff development waiver days for the 2020-2021 school year.
D. Consideration of Approval of Budget Amendment #4

9. Discussion of Financial Reports
10. Superintendents Report
11. District Events
12. Adjourn
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Agenda Title:   Annual Performance Report 2018-2019 

Purpose:  [X ] Discussion 

  [   ] Action 

Background:  

Texas Education Code (TEC), §39.306, requires each district’s Board of Trustees to publish an 
annual report that includes the Texas Academic Performance Report (TAPR), the PEIMS Financial 
Standard Reports, district accreditation status, campus performance objectives, the district’s 
current special education compliance status, a report on violent or criminal incidents, and 
information on the performance of the previous year’s graduates in their first year of college, as 
reported by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board. Each district’s Board of Trustees must 
hold a public hearing to discuss the district’s annual report within 90 days of receiving the TAPR. 

A TAPR glossary can be found at https://rptsvr1.tea.texas.gov/perfreport/tapr/2019/glossary.pdf 

and is helpful in explaining elements of the TAPR report.   

 
Alternatives Considered:   None 

Funding:   None  

Recommendations and Impact:  

The purpose of the hearing is to inform the public on the effectiveness of the district and each 

campus. 

Contact Person: Susan Bendele @ 357 – 2300 

Attachments: 

2018-2019 Annual Performance Report 
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OFFICIAL MINUTES 
RANDOLPH FIELD INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
December 10, 2019 

 
 

1. Mr. Jimmy Cornelius called the meeting to order at 4:17 p.m.  
 
2. Mr. Jimmy Cornelius declared a quorum present. PRESENT: Vanessa Bowden, Patrick Luna, William 
Morrison, Jimmy Cornelius 
 
3. Public Testimony – None 
 
4. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation: Routine 

 
5. New and Information from Campus Principals: Routine  
 
6.  Public Comment:  None 
 
7. Consideration and possible action to hire an interim superintendent 
Motion by: William Morrison, Second by Vanessa Bowden 
To Approve the contract addendum naming Susan Bendele as Interim Superintendent as presented.  
4-0 Vote carried the motion. 
 
8.  Consideration and possible action to hire search-consulting firm to conduct a superintendent 
search. Motion by: William Morrison, Second by Vanessa Bowden. To approve hiring Education 
Solution and Services to provide search services to board for the employment of a new 
superintendent. 4-0 Vote carried the motion. 
 
9. CLOSED SESSION: Executive Session Pursuant to Texas Government Code 551.074: Personnel 
Matters – Discuss employment of superintendent of schools. 
 
10. Consideration and action on proposal for Construction Manager-at-Risk for the new elementary 
project. Motion by: Patrick Luna, Second by Vanessa Bowden. 4-0 Vote carried the motion. To reject 
all proposals received by Randolph Field ISD for the Construction Manager-at-Risk request for 
qualifications and proposals for the Randolph Elementary School Replacement project. 
 
11. Consideration and approval to use the competitive sealed proposal procurement method for 
the new elementary project. Motion by William Morrison, Second by Patrick Luna. 4-0 Vote carried 
the motion. To approve using the competitive sealed proposal procurement method for the new 
elementary project. 
 
12.  Consideration and approval of scoring matrix for competitive sealed proposals for the new 
elementary project. Motioned by Patrick Luna, Second by Vanessa Bowden. 4-0 Vote carried the motion. 
To approve the scoring matrix for competitive sealed proposals for the new elementary project as 
presented.  
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13. Deliberation and possible action to delegate authority to the Superintendent or designee regarding 
new elementary project. Motioned by William Morrison, Second by Patrick Luna. 4-0 Vote carried the 
motion. To adopt and approve the resolution delegating authority to the Superintendent or his designee 
concerning construction matters related to the new elementary project. 
 
 
14. Deliberation and possible action to determine the prevailing wage rate for the new elementary 
project. Motioned by Jimmy Cornelius, Second by Patrick Luna. 4-0 Vote carried the motion.  
 
15.  Consent Agenda – Motioned by Patrick Luna, Second by William Morrison to approve the consent 
agenda. 4-0 vote carried the motion 
 

A. Consideration of Approval of the November 1, 2019 Official Minutes 
B. Consideration of Approval of the November 12, 2019 Official Minutes – Special Meeting 
C. Consideration of Approval of the Budget Amendment #3 FY 2020 
D. Consideration of Approval of Update 114 

 
 
16.  Discussion of Financial Reports- Routine 
 
   
17. Superintendent Report - Routine 

 
 
18. Announcement of board training hours for 2019 
Board President Statement: All RFISD board members have met their continuing education training 
hours recommended by the Texas Association of School Boards.  
 
19. Review of District Events 
 
20. Adjourn 
TIME:  6:20PM 
 
 
 
 

ATTEST APPROVE  
 
____________________________________       _______________________________________  
William Morrison, Secretary       Jimmy Cornelius, President 
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Agenda Title: 2nd Quarter FY 2020 Investment Reports 

 

Purpose:  [X] Discussion 

   [X] Action 
 
Description: As is required by school board policy CDA, a quarterly investment report is presented 
to the Randolph Field ISD Board of Trustees for review and approval. This report also serves as the 
second quarterly report for fiscal year 2020, as required by law.  Interest earnings for the second 
quarter ended December 31, 2019 totaled $31,193.35.  The market value for all investments at the 
end of the quarter was at 100.00% of book value.  All Investments met the District's investment 
strategies and policies, with the district’s primary goal being safety of investments and purchased 
to be held until maturity. 

   
Recommendations: We recommend the Board approve the first quarter investment report as 
presented as part of the consent agenda. 

 
I. Alternatives Considered: None 

 

II. Funding Impact:  $31,193.35 interest earned for the quarter ended December 31, 2019.  

Investment earnings are accounted for in the General Fund. 

 

III. Contact Person:  Lorrie Remick @ 357– 2479 with questions or concerns. 

 

IV. Attachments: 2nd Quarter Investment Report 
 

 

 _________________________________              
 Susan Bendele, Interim Superintendent 
 
 
  
           _________________________________ 
 Lorrie Remick, Chief Financial Officer 
 
 
 
 _________________________________ 
 Linda Mills, Director of Human Resources 
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RANDOLPH FIELD ISD
INVESTMENT SUMMARY AND DETAIL TRANSACTIONS
December 31, 2019

SUMMARY FOR ALL FUNDS
Start of Quarter End of Quarter

% of Total Book Value Description Book Value % of Total  
33.7% 2,378,239.12      Texas Class MBI 1,889,324.93$    30.8% 
28.0% 1,976,114.31      Lone Star Corp 1,985,635.84      32.4% 

1.5% 103,203.70         Lone Star Govt e S 103,658.02         1.7% 
1.4% 99,104.77           Tex-Pool _P 99,539.47           1.6% 

29.0% 2,047,412.52      LOGIC 1,606,641.06      26.2% 
6.3% 446,046.71         Chase High Yield Fund 446,515.16         7.3% 

100.0% 7,050,121.13$    6,131,314.48$    100.0%

First Public/Lone Star Govt 103,658.02$                            Texas Class 1,889,324.93$                  TEX-Pool 99,539.47$                 
DATE AMOUNT REASON DATE AMOUNT REASON DATE AMOUNT REASON
7/1/2019 102,630.52         OPENING ENTRY 7/1/2019 2,364,487.58     OPENING ENTRY 7/1/2019 98,546.91          OPENING ENTRY

12/3/2019 (500,000.00)       Operating transfer

Chase High Yield Fund 446,515.16$                            
DATE AMOUNT REASON
7/1/2019 445,413.73         OPENING ENTRY

First Public/Lone Star Corp 1,985,635.84$                  LOGIC 1,606,641.06$            
DATE AMOUNT REASON DATE AMOUNT REASON

7/1/2019 3,443,330.29     OPENING ENTRY 7/1/2019 2,035,356.24     OPENING ENTRY
7/9/2019 (76,601.90)         Seidel 12/3/2019 (450,000.00)       Operating transfer
7/9/2019 (285,136.29)       Seidel
7/9/2019 (114,138.95)       Seidel
7/9/2019 (152,027.70)       Seidel
8/2/2019 (260,390.36)       Seidel
8/2/2019 (101,956.10)       Seidel

 Agrees to bank/investment statement w/o/e. 8/29/2019 (116,747.98)       Seidel
8/29/2019 (55,893.17)         Seidel
8/29/2019 (318,843.26)       Seidel

GENERAL FUND - DETAIL TRANSACTIONS
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RANDOLPH FIELD ISD
INVESTMENT SCHEDULE
December 31, 2019

 Current Market QTRLY YEAR-TO-DATE Current Book
Description Value INTEREST INTEREST Value
Texas Class 1,889,324.93$     11,085.81$  24,837.35$         1,889,324.93$     
Lone Star Corporate 1,985,635.84       9,521.53      24,041.26           1,985,635.84       
Lone Star Govt 103,658.02          454.32         1,027.50             103,658.02          
TexPool 99,539.47            434.70         992.56                99,539.47            
LOGIC 1,606,641.06       9,228.54      21,284.82           1,606,641.06       
Chase High Yield Fund 446,515.16          468.45         1,101.43             446,515.16          

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 6,131,314.48$     31,193.35$  73,284.92$         6,131,314.48$     

 

Description July August September October November December January February March April May June Total
Texas Class 4,850.87$            4,595.01$    4,305.66$           4,220.67$            3,797.84$    3,067.30$        -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             24,837.35$    
Lone Star Corporate 6,185.63              4,729.00      3,605.10             3,438.68              3,031.43      3,051.42          -               -               -               -               -               -               24,041.26      
Lone Star Govt 206.69                 189.00         177.49                166.33                 145.51         142.48             -               -               -               -               -               -               1,027.50        
TexPool 199.85                 182.12         175.89                160.88                 136.85         136.97             -               -               -               -               -               -               992.56           
LOGIC 4,243.81              4,040.25      3,772.22             3,578.38              3,106.65      2,543.51          -               -               -               -               -               -               21,284.82      
Chase High Yield 245.78                 196.73         190.47                170.35                 146.58         151.52             -               -               -               -               -               -               1,101.43        

15,932.63$          13,932.11$  12,226.83$         11,735.29$          10,364.86$  9,093.20$        -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             73,284.92$    

 

Monthly Interest for the Year
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RANDOLPH FIELD ISD
INVESTMENT REPORT
December 31, 2019

INVESTMENTS BY TYPE

END OF QUARTER

QUARTERLY INVESTMENT INCOME BY TYPE
Total Investment Income

QTRLY
31,193.35$     

YTD
73,284.92$     

START OF QUARTER
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RANDOLPH FIELD ISD
INVESTMENT REPORT
December 31, 2019

Investment Pool
Monthly Averages

Lone Star Lone Star Chase 90 Day Fed

Govt Corp Tex-Pool Texas 
Class LOGIC High 

Yield T-Bill Funds

December 2019 1.62% 1.81% 1.62% 1.88% 1.82% 0.40% 1.54% 1.55%
November 2019 1.71% 1.86% 1.68% 1.94% 1.84% 0.40% 1.54% 1.55%
October 2019 1.90% 2.05% 1.91% 2.09% 2.06% 0.45% 1.65% 1.83%
September 2019 2.24% 2.10% 2.16% 2.20% 2.25% 0.52% 2.10% 2.04%
August 2019 2.30% 2.16% 2.17% 2.28% 2.33% 0.52% 1.95% 2.13%
July 2019 2.44% 2.37% 2.39% 2.41% 2.46% 0.65% 2.10% 2.40%
June 2019 2.38% 2.53% 2.38% 2.50% 2.49% 0.65% 1.95% 2.17%
May 2019 2.40% 2.57% 2.40% 2.56% 2.54% 0.65% 1.89% 2.35%
April 2019 2.42% 2.60% 2.43% 2.58% 2.58% 0.65% 2.42% 2.38%
March 2019 2.60% 2.41% 2.42% 2.61% 2.60% 0.65% 2.40% 2.41%
February 2019 2.59% 2.39% 2.40% 2.63% 2.59% 0.65% 2.39% 2.40%
January 2019 2.59% 2.41% 2.39% 2.62% 2.48% 0.55% 2.37% 2.40%
December 2018 2.28% 2.48% 2.29% 2.50% 2.48% 0.55% 2.37% 2.27%
November 2018 2.20% 2.39% 2.20% 2.42% 2.41% 0.55% 2.33% 2.20%
October 2018 2.14% 2.31% 2.14% 2.34% 2.33% 0.55% 2.25% 2.19%
September 2018 1.97% 2.21% 2.00% 2.26% 2.21% 0.43% 2.17% 1.95%
August 2018 1.92% 2.20% 1.92% 2.24% 2.18% 0.43% 2.07% 1.91%
July 2018 1.91% 2.17% 1.89% 2.24% 2.18% 0.38% 1.99% 1.91%
March 2018 1.50% 1.69% 1.52% 1.75% 1.72% 0.28% 1.70% 1.51%
February 2018 1.57% 1.59% 1.34% 1.62% 1.59% 0.28% 1.57% 1.42%
January 2018 1.29% 1.52% 1.30% 1.56% 1.52% 0.18% 1.41% 1.41%
December 2017 1.17% 1.38% 1.18% 1.41% 1.38% 0.18% 1.34% 1.30%
November 2017 1.04% 1.26% 1.05% 1.30% 1.29% 0.18% 1.25% 1.16%
October 2017 1.02% 1.25% 1.03% 1.27% 1.28% 0.18% 1.09% 1.16%
September 2017 1.02% 1.25% 1.02% 1.25% 1.28% 0.18% 1.03% 1.15%
August 2017 0.99% 1.21% 1.00% 1.23% 1.27% 0.18% 1.01% 1.16%
July 2017 0.95% 1.18% 0.97% 1.18% 1.24% 0.18% 1.07% 1.15%
June 2017 0.83% 1.07% 0.88% 1.13% 1.13% 0.18% 0.98% 1.04%
May 2017 0.73% 1.00% 0.77% 1.09% 1.08% 0.13% 0.89% 0.91%
April 2017 0.69% 0.98% 0.71% 1.06% 1.07% 0.13% 0.80% 0.90%
March 2017 0.59% 0.92% 0.62% 1.00% 1.01% 0.13% 0.77% 0.91%
February 2017 0.53% 0.86% 0.56% 0.97% 0.97% 0.08% 0.52% 0.66%
January 2017 0.52% 0.83% 0.54% 0.96% 0.96% 0.08% 0.51% 0.65%
December 2016 0.46% 0.77% 0.46% 0.89% 0.88% 0.08% 0.51% 0.54%
November 2016 0.40% 0.71% 0.40% 0.90% 0.84% 0.08% 0.45% 0.41%
October 2016 0.40% 0.70% 0.37% 0.83% 0.81% 0.08% 0.33% 0.40%
September 2016 0.40% 0.65% 0.38% 0.77% 0.72% 0.08% 0.29% 0.40%
August 2016 0.39% 0.58% 0.37% 0.70% 0.62% 0.08% 0.30% 0.40%
July 2016 0.37% 0.56% 0.37% 0.64% 0.57% 0.08% 0.30% 0.39%

Month Year
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Agenda Title:  Staff Development Days Waiver Request 

Purpose:  [  ] Discussion 

  [X] Action 

Background:   

Randolph Field ISD has annually requested and been granted a waiver from the Texas Education Agency 

to allow for five professional development days in lieu of five student days or 2100 minutes of 

instruction.  District administrators request that the board once again approve the filing of this waiver 

with the TEA for the 2020-2021 school year.  

Alternatives Considered:  Teachers could attend professional development before or after school in 

place of the waiver days and these student holidays could be eliminated. 

Funding:  N/A 

Recommendations and Impact:  It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve the TEA waiver 

for 2100 minutes of instruction during the 2020-2021 school year to allow for staff development. 

Contact Person: Susan Bendele @ 357 – 2300 

Attachments: N/A 
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Agenda Title: Budget Amendment #4 

 

Purpose:  [X] Discussion 

   [X] Action 
 

Description:  In order to make sure that all expenditures for FY 2020 are properly 
budgeted, this budget amendment is for the following: 

 

Budget operating transfer of $2,000,000 to fund the balance of the High School demolition 
and old maintenance facility remodeling projects and costs to date on the new elementary 
construction project. 

 
Recommendations: We recommend the Board approve this budget amendment as 
stated. 

 
I. Alternatives Considered: None 

 

II. Funding Impact:  $2,000,000 reduction of unrestricted fund balance 

 

III. Contact Person:  Lorrie Remick @ 357 – 2479 with questions or concerns. 

 

IV. Attachments: Budget Amendment #4 
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Randolph Field ISD
Budget Amendment #1
For the Year Ended June 30, 2016

Data
Control Original Budget Amended Original Budget Amended Original Budget Amended 
Codes Budget AJE Budget Budget AJE Budget Budget AJE Budget

Revenues
5700 Local and intermediate sources $ 809,141          $ -                $ 809,141         $ -              $ -                $ -              $ -              $ -             $ -              
5800 State program revenues 12,789,923     -                12,789,923    442,800      -                442,800      -              -             -              
5900 Federal program revenues 6,666,338       -                6,666,338      -              -                -              5,775          -             5,775          

5020 Total revenues 20,265,402     -                20,265,402    442,800      -                442,800      5,775          -             5,775          

Expenditures
Current:

0011 Instruction $ 9,899,577       $ -                $ 9,899,577      $ -              $ -                $ -              $ -              $ -             $ -              
0012 Instructional resources and media services 262,512          -                262,512         -              -                -              -              -             -              
0013 Curriculum development and instruc staff dev 242,018          -                242,018         -              -                -              -              -             -              
0021 Instructional leadership 84,955            -                84,955           -              -                -              -              -             -              
0023 School leadership 1,059,281       -                1,059,281      -              -                -              -              -             -              
0031 Guidance, counseling, and evaluation services 607,718          -                607,718         -              -                -              -              -             -              
0033 Health services 170,195          -                170,195         -              -                -              -              -             -              
0034 Student (pupil) transportation 539,710          -                539,710         1,092,800   -                1,092,800   -              -             -              
0035 Food services 629,063          -                629,063         -              -                -              -              -             -              
0036 Cocurricular/extracurricular activities 1,006,964       -                1,006,964      -              -                -              -              -             -              
0041 General administration 948,506          -                948,506         -              -                -              -              -             -              
0051 Plant maintenance and operations  2,337,998        -                 2,337,998       -               -                 -               -               -              -              
0053 Data processing services 730,183          -                730,183         -              -                -              -              -             -              
0071 Long-term debt - copier/printer lease 113,269          -                113,269         -              -                -              -              -             -              
0081 Facilities acquisition and construction 463,000          -                463,000         -              -                -              1,661,791   2,000,000  3,661,791   
0093 Payments related to shared services 500,000          -                500,000         -              -                -              -              -             -              
6030 Total expenditures 19,594,949     -                19,594,949    1,092,800   -                1,092,800   1,661,791   2,000,000  3,661,791   

1100 Excess of revenues over expenditures 670,453          -                670,453         (650,000)     -                (650,000)     (1,656,016)  (2,000,000) (3,656,016)  

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Lease Purchase Proceeds (463,000)         -                -                
Operating transfers in/(out) (1,783,453)      (2,000,000)    (3,783,453)     -              -                -              1,133,453   2,000,000  3,133,453   

7080 Total other financing  sources (uses) (1,783,453)      (2,000,000)    (3,783,453)     650,000      -                650,000      1,133,453   2,000,000  3,133,453   

1200 Net change in fund balance (1,113,000)      (2,000,000)    (3,113,000)     -              -                -              (522,563)     -             (522,563)     

0100 Fund balance at beginning of year 10,803,604     10,803,604   -                -              -                -              522,563      522,563     522,563      

3000 Fund balance at end of year $ 9,690,604       $ 8,803,604     $ (3,113,000)     $ -              $ -                $ -              $ -              $ 522,563     $ -              

General Fund Fund 428 - Special Revenue Fund - TCEQ Grant Fund 698 - Capital Projects Fund
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Agenda Title: Review Monthly Financial Statements 

 

Purpose:  [X] Discussion 

   [  ] Action 

 

Description:  Financial data of the General Fund, Food Service Fund and Debt 
Service Fund for the period end December 31, 2019 is presented for review by the 
Board of Trustees in an effort to keep them informed on the financial condition of the 
District. 
  
Recommendations: We recommend the Board review this financial statement as 
presented. 

 
I. Alternatives Considered: None 

 

II. Funding Impact:  $0  

 

III. Contact Person:  Lorrie Remick @ 357–2479 

 

IV. Attachments: December 31, 2019 Unaudited Financial Statement 

. 
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Randolph Field Independent School District
General, Food Service, & Debt Service Funds

Combined Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2019

(Unaudited )

Cash and Investments
Cash in bank 3,226,680$      
Investments 5,684,799        

Total cash and investments 8,911,479$    

Other Current Assets
Inventory 4,370$             
Due from State -                   
Due from Special Revenue Funds -                   
Due from Other -                   
Pre-paid items 70,539             

Total current assets 74,909           

Total Assets 8,986,388$    

Liabilities
Accounts payable 17,242$           
Payroll deductions and withholdings 2,931               
Accrued wages payable 1,190,921        
Accrued expenses 96,838             
Encumbrances 53,367             

Total liabilities 1,361,299$    

Fund Balances
Unassigned fund balance 2,050,180$     

Total unassigned fund balance 2,050,180$      

Nonspendable fund balance 74,909$          
Total nonspendable fund balance 74,909             

Assigned fund balances
Impact Aid contingency 4,000,000$     
Construction 1,200,000       
Capital equipment 300,000          
Total designated fund balances 5,500,000        
Total fund balances 7,625,089      

Total Liabilities and  Fund Balances 8,986,388$    
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Randolph Field Independent School District
General, Food Service, & Debt Service Funds

Budget to Actual Report
For the Period Ended December 31, 2019

   Percent of
Revenues: Budget Actual Unrealized Budget
General Fund
5700 Local Sources 245,300$       163,953$           81,347$            66.84%
5800 State Sources 12,771,709 5,871,048$        6,900,661         45.97%
5900 Federal Sources 6,666,338 2,071,592$        4,594,746         31.08%

19,683,347 8,106,593 11,576,754       41.19%
Food Service Fund  
5700 Local Sources 563,841         264,647             299,194            46.94%
5800 State Sources 18,214           -                     18,214              0.00%
5900 Federal Sources -                 -                     -                    0.00%

582,055 264,647 317,408            45.47%
  Total  20,265,402$  8,371,240$        11,894,162$     41.31%

 
Appropriations by Function:
11 Instructional 9,899,577$    4,928,654$        4,970,923$       49.79%
12 Instructional Resc. 262,512         113,162             149,350            43.11%
13 Curr. & Personnel 242,018         123,928             118,090            51.21%
21 Instructional Serv. 84,955           63,309               21,646              74.52%
23 School Administration 1,059,281      538,361             520,920            50.82%
31 Guidance & Counseling 607,718         301,145             306,573            49.55%
32 Social Services -                 -                     -                     
33 Health Services 170,195         85,456               84,739              50.21%
34 Pupil Transportation 539,710         302,048             237,662            55.96%
35 Food Services 629,063         343,606             285,457            54.62%
36 Co-Curricular 1,006,964      601,346             405,618            59.72%
41 General Administration 948,506         546,860             401,646            57.65%
51 Plant Maintenance 2,337,998      1,106,058          1,231,940         47.31%
52 Security & Monitoring -                 -                     -                     
53 Data Processing 730,183         378,761             351,422            51.87%
61 Community Services -                 -                     -                     
71 Debt Services 113,269         47,340               65,929              0.00%
81 Constr. & Acquis. -                 -                     -                     
93 Shared Svc Arrangement 500,000         286,268             213,732            57.25%
95 JJAEP Tuition Fees -                 -                     -                     
  Total  19,131,949$  9,766,302$        9,365,647$       51.05%

 
Net Income Before Transfers 1,133,453$    (1,395,062)$       2,528,515$       

Other Resources & (Uses):
Other Resources -$               -$                   -$                  
Transfers to Other Funds 1,783,453      (1,783,453)         -                    
  Total  1,783,453$    (1,783,453)$       -$                  

Net change in fund balances (650,000)$      (3,178,515)$       2,528,515$       
 

 11,103,749        PY Audited Fund Balance

7,925,234$        Ending Fund Balance

  

(Unaudited)
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Randolph Field Independent School District
Combined Balance Sheet - General, Food & Debt Service Funds

As of December 31, 2019
(Unaudited)

1,361,299 74,909 

5,500,000 

2,050,180 

Liabilities and Fund Balances

Liabilities

Nonspendable Fund Balance

Assigned Fund Balances

Unassigned Fund Balance

8,911,479 

74,909 

Assets

Cash and Investments

Other Current Assets
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Randolph Field Independent School District
Budget to Actual Report - General, Food & Debt Service Funds

For the Period Ended December 31, 2019
(Unaudited)
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